

## **Republic of the Philippines** DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Reference Number:	VIII-113
Project ID:	P00505013VS

MEMORANDUM

1

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Total:

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 26 February 2021 of **DPWH Regional Director NERIE D.** BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Leo Edward L. Oppura, OIC-District Engineer, Leyte 2nd District Engineering Office, Carigara, Leyte, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified			
Project Description						
UACS No. 31020910032 Project ID: P00505013V						
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			
Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Tertiary Roads Jaro-Dagami-Burauen-La Paz Rd - K0944 + 292 - K0944 + 747			Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Tertiary Roads Jaro-Dagami-Burauen-La Paz Rd - K0944 + <b>290</b> - K0944 + <b>881</b>			
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost	
CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving /Construction: 2,275.00 Square Meters	₽ 4.307692308/ Square Meters	₽ 9.80 M	CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving /Construction: 2,364.00 Square Meters	₽ 4.145516074/ Square Meters	₽ 9.80 M	
EAO		₽ 0.20 M	EAO		₽ 0.20 M	
Total: ₽ 10.0 M				Total:	₽ 10.0 M	

## Justifications:

- 1. Adjustment in station limits from K0944 + 292 K0944 + 747 to K0944 + 290 K0944 + 881 to connect with the existing paved shoulder to avoid any gap thereof.
- 2. Based on actual site condition and approved POW, off-carriageway width was reduced from 2.50 meters to 2.00 meters, hence, an increase in physical target and consequently, resulting to the decrease in unit cost, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

4 ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1F06266

